# OP \$140.00 275834

ETAS ID: TM355094

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Agent, Successor by merger to GE Business Financial Services Inc.		09/10/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Martin-Logan, Ltd.
Street Address:	205 Annagem Blvd.
City:	Mississauga
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5T 2V1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2758341	MARTIN LOGAN
Registration Number:	2711137	
Registration Number:	2144638	MARTIN LOGAN LTD
Serial Number:	77842668	MOTION MARTINLOGAN
Serial Number:	85076301	ELECTROMOTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wayne.fitzpatrick@thomsonreuters.com

**Correspondent Name:** Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe St Address Line 2: c/o Andrea Gniadek Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street

REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0474

**TRADEMARK** 900337732

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLING	DIS 60603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Gniadek
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne Fitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Patent5 (3)#page1.tif	
source=Patent5 (3)#page2.tif	
source=Patent5 (3)#page3.tif	
source=Patent5 (3)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0475

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Antares Capital LP, as Agent, Successor by	Name: Martin-Logan, Ltd.		
merger to GE Business Financial Services Inc.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) September 10, 2015	Street Address: 205 Annagem Blvd.		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mississauga		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: ON L5T 2V1		
Other Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  See attached Schedule I.		
See attached Schedule I.	See attached Schedule I.		
Additional numbers att	l ached? ■ Yes  No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: Andrea Gniadek, Project Assistant			
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: IL Zip: 60603			
Phone Number: 312-845-5132	Deposit Assoupt Number		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: Serdiuk@chapman.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: (marla Greadel)	September 10, 2015		
Signature	Date		
Andrea Gniadek, Project Assistant for Chapman a	and Cutler Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

### PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 10, 2015, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, successor by merger to GE Business Financial Services Inc., as Canada Collateral Agent ("Agent").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Paradigm Electronics Inc., a Canada corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement, dated as August 30, 2010 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain patents (the "Patents") and Patent Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2010, at Reel 24906, Frame 0066; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Rights"):
- (a) all of its Patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
- (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
- (c) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Rights.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0477 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Canada

Collateral Agent

By:

Title:

Patent Release and Reassignment (Paradigm 24906/0066)

# SCHEDULE 1 US PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

## Registered Patents:

Patent	Registration No	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
Transmission of Power and/or Signalling	7236600	6/26/07	US
Loud Speaker Structure	5748759	5/5/98	US

# Patent Applications:

Patent	Application No	Jurisdiction
Loudspeaker Driver	12684046	US
Suspension		

Patent Release and Reassignment (Paradigm 24906/0066)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 09/15/2015